



Bid Tabulation: RFQ 2022 Water Main Parts and Valves

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Ferguson Waterworks		Core and Main		ETNA Supply	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	8" PVC (C-905) Pipe DR-18 Pressure Class 235, per linear ft.	420	\$20.41	\$8,572.20	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$108.70	\$45,654.00
2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe, cl 52, push joint, as per our spec., per linear ft.	144	\$24.03	\$3,460.32	\$24.50	\$3,528.00	\$24.80	\$3,571.20
3	8"x4" reducer MJ-MJ	1	\$74.70	\$74.70	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$379.60	\$379.60
5	8"x6" reducer MJ-MJ	1	\$79.95	\$79.95	\$78.25	\$78.25	\$404.40	\$404.40
6	Bends - 6"x 45 MJ-MJ	4	\$76.45	\$305.80	\$74.75	\$299.00	\$248.35	\$993.40
7	Bends - 8"x 45 MJ-MJ	4	\$111.40	\$445.60	\$109.00	\$436.00	\$364.10	\$1,456.40
8	Bends - 8"x 11 1/4 MJ-MJ	2	\$98.73	\$197.46	\$96.70	\$193.40	\$433.70	\$867.40
9	Bends - 8"x 22 1/2 MJ-MJ	2	\$108.78	\$217.56	\$106.55	\$213.10	\$453.50	\$907.00
10	Tee - 8" x 6" Anchoring MJ-MJ-Swivel	2	\$195.27	\$390.54	\$191.25	\$382.50	\$791.10	\$1,582.20
11	4" Megalug style MJ retainer gland for ductile (EBBA or equal) with accessories	1	\$26.15	\$26.15	\$35.20	\$35.20	\$46.20	\$46.20
12	6" Megalug style MJ retainer gland for ductile (EBBA or equal) with accessories	36	\$32.71	\$1,177.56	\$46.35	\$1,668.60	\$54.85	\$1,974.60
13	8" Megalug style MJ retainer gland for PVC (EBBA or equal) with accessories	12	\$56.36	\$676.32	\$72.45	\$869.40	\$73.45	\$881.40
14	6" Alpha XL Sleeve	8	\$398.00	\$3,184.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$394.00	\$3,152.00
15	10" Alpha XL Sleeve	2	\$652.63	\$1,305.26	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$646.00	\$1,292.00
16	Valve Box - #26T 26" Top Section, Tyler 6850/60	25	\$58.84	\$1,471.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$103.00	\$2,575.00
17	Valve Box - Standard Drop Lid marked "water" for 5-1/4" boxes, Tyler	25	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$16.80	\$420.00	\$18.40	\$460.00
18	Valve Box - #24B Bottom Section, for three piece, Tyler	25	\$33.53	\$838.25	\$74.00	\$1,850.00	\$75.30	\$1,882.50
19	6" solid cap, MJ	6	\$38.44	\$230.64	\$37.65	\$225.90	\$122.00	\$732.00
20	2" Yelomine Certa-Lok Pipe (or equivalent)	\$400.00	\$4.20	\$1,680.00	\$2.60	\$1,040.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
Total:			\$24,733.31		Total:	\$26,587.35	Total:	\$70,811.30
Lead Time:			0-20 weeks		3 weeks		3-22 weeks	